

Henri Temianka Correspondence

Henri Temianka Archives

2-18-1963

Henri Temianka Correspondence; (grant)

Margaret Grant

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka_correspondence

Recommended Citation

Grant, Margaret, "Henri Temianka Correspondence; (grant)" (1963). *Henri Temianka Correspondence*. 2537.

https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka_correspondence/2537

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the Henri Temianka Archives at Chapman University Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Henri Temianka Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Chapman University Digital Commons. For more information, please contact laughtin@chapman.edu.

Henri Temianka Correspondence; (grant)

Description

This collection contains material pertaining to the life, career, and activities of Henri Temianka, violin virtuoso, conductor, music teacher, and author. Materials include correspondence, concert programs and flyers, music scores, photographs, and books.

Keywords

Henri Temianka, Margaret Grant, February 18, 1963, culture, telephone

COUNCIL ON WORLD TENSIONS

304 EAST 42ND STREET, NEW YORK 17, NEW YORK

INTERNATIONAL EXECUTIVE CHAIRMAN LESTER B. PEARSON

INTERNATIONAL CO-CHAIRMEN

KONRAD ADENAUER ARTHUR H. COMPTON VIJAYA LAKSHMI PANDIT CARLOS P. ROMULO PAUL-HENRI SPAAK

DIRECTORS

HARRY A. BULLIS Chairman LEO MODEL Treasurer LANSDELL K. CHRISTIE EVERETT R. CLINCHY ARTHUR H. COMPTON SAMUEL DRETZIN MELVIN J. GORDON MARGARET GRANT ERNEST A. GROSS PAUL G. HOFFMAN SIDNEY MAESTRE LESTER B. PEARSON CHARLES H. PERCY GEORGE ROMNEY ANNA M. ROSENBERG ARTHUR K. WATSON WALTER H. WHEELER, JR.

OFFICERS

EVERETT R. CLINCHY President

MARGARET GRANT Executive Director

ANETTE B. RODNEY Associate Director

MARION K. PROFITA Administrative Assistant February 18, 1963

Dear Mr. Temianka:

Upon my return to New York I received your telephone message regarding the free time you will have when next you are in town.

I shall be pleased to see you at 11:30 a.m. on Tuesday, February 26th at my office. We are in Suite 211 of the Hotel Tudor at the above address. Perhaps you would confirm this appointment by telephone when you return on February 25th.

With kind regards,

Sincerely yours,

Margarel Jrant Margaret Grant

Murray Hel

Mr. Henri Temianka Windsor Hotel 58th Street and Sixth Avenue New York, New York